Grand Turk 2 - - 2 

Total 19 5 0 24 

Table 2 indicates that Providenciales has the largest number of private schools.  

2 DEPS, 2012 Census 

TEACHER STATISTICS 
For the academic year 2015 to 2016, three hundred and nine (309) teachers were employed at 

the public schools. Of this amount, 142 or 46% were at the primary level and 167 or 54% at the 

secondary level.  At the Private schools, 254 teachers were employed. Of this figure, 200 or 

78.7% were employed at the primary level and 49 or 21.2% at the secondary level respectively.

[...]

OGPS 11 12    

Total 67 60 2 1 130 

% of total 

teachers 

51% 46% 1.5% .7%  

*Principal forms part of teaching staff 

FIGURE 2: DISTRIBUTION OF PUBLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHERS' QUALIFICATION FOR 2015/ 2016 

Figure 2 shows that of the one hundred and forty- two (142) teachers employed at the Public 

Primary Schools, forty-seven percent (47%) were trained but without a bachelor’s degree. 

Table 9: Public High School Teachers’ Qualifications for 2015/2016 

Public High Trained and has 

a degree 

Trained but

[...]

General Science Studies, ES- Environmental Studies, SE- Secondary Education, CE-Computer & Electronics,  CuA- Culinary Arts,FMGMT-  Finance & Management, ED - 

Education. HOSP - Hospitality 

FINANCIAL STATISTICS 

FINANCIAL STATISTICS 

For financial year 2015/2016, the Ministry of Education, Youth, Sports, and Library Services 

received twenty-five million, one hundred and eight thousand, one hundred and forty-two 

dollars (US$25,108,142) or approximately 12.76% of the recurrent budget. This is an increase of 

approximately 46.6% when compared to 2014/2015 financial year.  On the capital side, the 

Ministry received 9,993,174 (USD) or 27.84% of the Capital budget. Of that amount, three 

million, four hundred and thirty-five thousand (US$3,435,000) represented allocation for new 

projects.  

This section also includes the breakdown of the amount spent on primary, secondary and 

tertiary education. Furthermore, historical figures have been added for comparative analysis. 

Primary Education 

For financial year 2015/2016, the Ministry of Education spent five million one hundred and 
thirty-nine thousand six hundred twenty- seven dollars (US$5,139,627) of the education 
budget, including capital, on primary education. For 2014/2015 eight million three hundred and 
sixty-two thousand three hundred and ninety dollars (US$8,362,390) were spent on primary 
education. 

Secondary Education 

For financial year 2015/2016, the Ministry of Education spent thirteen million, eight hundred 
and eighteen thousand, one hundred and forty-seven dollars (US$13,818,147) of the education 
budget, including capital, on secondary education.  For 2014/2015 nine million five hundred 
and sixty-six thousand nine hundred and sixty-four dollars (US$9,566,964) were spent on 
secondary education. 

Tertiary Education 
For financial year 2015/20164, the Ministry of Education spent five million, eight hundred and 
thirty-one thousand and seven hundred and twenty-eight dollars (US$5,831,728) of the 
recurrent education budget on tertiary and further education.  For 2014/2015 four million, 
three hundred and thirty-seven thousand and one dollars (US$4,337,001) were spent on 
tertiary and further education. 

● Ministry of Education, Youth, Sports, and Culture has been changed to Ministry of Education, Youth, Sports, and Library 

Services 

FIGURE 40: GOVERNMENT OF THE TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS EXPENDITURE AND ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS BY MINISTRY FOR FINANCIAL